
l.p. Nazwisko i Imię Drużyna d/p m/p

1 Koziróg Ryszard Baśka Białogóra 26 274

2 Sadowski Grzegorz Mietki 26 255

3 Rzymski Roman AS PIK I Chełmża 26 201

4 Gonciarz Jan Relax Borecki 26 154

5 Pałasz Jarosław ENERGETYK Trzcianka 24 198

6 Czoska Stanisław Walety Orle Gmina Wejherowo 24 156

7 Iwaniuk Wacław Tornado 24 145

8 Kortas Franciszek Borowiacy Chojnice 24 105

9 Borzych Franciszek Asy Chojnice 23 58

10 Grzonka Jan Zamek Bytów 22 225

11 Piekański Bernard As Pik Szczupaki 22 194

12 Cyborowski Roman Bory Tuchola 22 159

13 Szczechowiak Jan ENERGETYK Trzcianka 22 147

14 Gajowski Janusz Remus Żelistrzewo 22 126

15 Banowska Bernadeta Orły Rumia 22 104

16 Minga Andrzej Szwagry 20 183

17 Miiller Gerard Kaszuby Lębork 20 155

18 Cisewski Kazimierz Bory Tuchola 20 130

19 Paszke Ireneusz Baszta Bytów 20 120

20 Kawski Franciszek MIR-WO Łasin 20 114

21 Formela Jan Tornado 20 106

22 Jarzembiński Kazimierz Orły Rumia 20 103

23 Kawski Marek MIR-WO Łasin 20 100

24 Roda Stanisław Szpica Szemud 20 97

25 Marek Tadeusz Kontra Gorzów Wlkp 20 80

26 Kopystecki Stanisław Baśka Białogóra 20 78

27 Trześniewski Kazimierz Borowiacy Chojnice 20 61

28 Łaszczyk Tadeusz Pasjonaci 20 60

29 Górski Ryszard Kaszuby Lębork 20 54

30 Maszke Andrzej Baśka Białogóra 20 51

31 Słomiński Jan Borowiacy Chojnice 20 30

32 Czapiewski Bogdan Drobna Szlachta 20 16

33 Karnowski Tadeusz Asy Chojnice 19 138

34 Żywicka Lidia Zamek Bytów 18 101

35 Zatorski Henryk AS PIK I Chełmża 18 94
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36 Kwidzyński Kazimierz Zamek Bytów 18 82

37 Pepliński Zdzisław Mieszani Nowe Polaszki 18 80

Dudycz Stanisław Lider Grudziądz 18 80

39 Zduńczyk Waldemar Orły Rumia 18 33

40 Sinicki Jerzy MIR-WO Łasin 18 32

Machajewski Mieczysław Mietki 18 32

42 Olejniczak Benedykt As Pik Szczupaki 18 31

43 Miszka Bogdan Remus Żelistrzewo 18 22

44 Bołtruczyk Maria Baszta Bytów 18 5

45 Domarus Jacek Szpica Szemud 18 -1

46 Kania Marcin Relax Borecki 17 137

47 Ekman Kazimierz Baszta Bytów 17 80

48 Malek Tadeusz Zamek Bytów 17 35

49 Maćkiewicz Tadeusz Walety Nowa Karczma 17 -17

50 Ciepłuch Jan Bory Tuchola 16 52

51 Majkowski Wincenty Borowiacy Chojnice 16 43

52 Lipowski Mirosław Klimek Grudziądz 16 41

53 Misiak Teodor Lider Grudziądz 16 36

54 Litwiński Kazimierz Baszta Bytów 16 29

55 Poerling Hubert Szwagry 16 11

56 Pierszewski Tadeusz Szwagry 16 6

57 Szulc Jan Walety Nowa Karczma 16 -6

Domżalski Włodzimierz Lider Grudziądz 16 -6

59 Tomas Janusz Pasjonaci 16 -23

60 Pilecki Konstanty As Pik 2 16 -28

61 Kwidzyński Holin Mieszani Nowe Polaszki 15 39

62 Klecha Marek Jaworowe Wzgórze 15 17

63 Jereczek Marian Mietki 15 -20

64 Kowalczuk Stanisław Kontra Gorzów Wlkp 15 -42

65 Klajborowski Janusz Klimek Grudziądz 14 83

66 Storman Michał Lipuszaki 14 53

67 Młynarek Ryszard ENERGETYK Trzcianka 14 51

68 Błaszkowski Kazimierz Fc Sierakowice 14 37

69 Tobias Zbigniew Szwagry 14 34

70 Czapiewski Krzysztof Drobna Szlachta 14 18



71 Dąbrowski Czesław As Pik Szczupaki 14 5

72 Labuda Kazimierz Fc Sierakowice 14 2

73 Piełowski Janusz Lipuszaki 14 -1

74 Gosz Tadeusz Kaszuby Lębork 14 -12

75 Skórowski Andrzej Szpica Szemud 14 -16

76 Badtke Andrzej Bory Tuchola II 14 -27

77 Graś Krystyn ENERGETYK Trzcianka 14 -38

78 Wildt Zygmunt Szpica Szemud 14 -40

79 Kurzawski Edmund AS PIK I Chełmża 14 -67

Tocha Henryk XYZ 14 -67

81 Kopytkowski Bogdan Mieszani Nowe Polaszki 14 -102

82 Rutka Marian As Pik Szczupaki 14 -121

83 Kiedrowski Tadeusz Asy Chojnice 14 -138

84 Rudyk Bogdan Kaszuby Lębork 14 -139

85 Bronk Andrzej Marwoje 13 -27

86 Lemańczyk Zenon Pasjonaci 13 -56

87 Jaworowski Janusz Klimek Grudziądz 13 -118

88 Błociński Uli Relax Borecki 12 26

89 Wojcieszak Krzysztof Bory Tuchola II 12 23

90 Urich Jerzy Tornado 12 22

91 Patysiak Marian Orły Rumia 12 -9

92 Kadukowski Florian As Pik 2 12 -10

93 Płotka Piotr Fc Sierakowice 12 -16

94 Szymański Tomasz Kontra Gorzów Wlkp 12 -17

95 Buja Roman Jaworowe Wzgórze 12 -33

96 Polakowski Krzysztof As Pik 2 12 -46

97 Górny Włodzimierz Bory Tuchola II 12 -91

98 Witczak Stanisław As Pik 2 12 -109

99 Rybakowski Czesław Mietki 12 -140

100 Machut Tomasz Lipuszaki 12 -155

101 Mosiński Henryk Walety Nowa Karczma 12 -250

102 Lipiński Michał Lipuszaki 11 15

103 Prasał Stanisław Pasjonaci 11 -59

104 Jarząb Wiesław Relax Borecki 10 -5

105 Dawindziak Ryszard Baśka Białogóra 10 -40



106 Dominiecki Tadeusz Tornado 10 -46

107 Sroka Dariusz Drobna Szlachta 10 -89

108 Ciernicki Wojciech MIR-WO Łasin 10 -95

109 Wóźniczka Ryszard Marwoje 10 -101

110 Bronk Mieczysław Marwoje 10 -106

111 Dominik Maria Walety Orle Gmina Wejherowo 10 -150

Forjasz Jan Kontra Gorzów Wlkp 10 -150

113 Winter Marek Bory Tuchola 10 -212

114 Pallach Grzegorz Jaworowe Wzgórze 8 -56

115 Grota Bogdan Remus Żelistrzewo 8 -79

116 Pelowska Małgorzata Walety Nowa Karczma 8 -107

117 Antkiewicz Stanisław Asy Chojnice 8 -128

118 Jażdżewski Stanisław Drobna Szlachta 8 -131

119 Pallach Jan Remus Żelistrzewo 8 -147

120 Kuźmiński Mieczysław Walety Orle Gmina Wejherowo 6 -104

121 Detlaf Józef Jaworowe Wzgórze 6 -163

122 Jażdżewski Andrzej Bory Tuchola II 6 -199

123 Kawski Wojciech Klimek Grudziądz 6 -200

124 Wachsman Tadeusz Lider Grudziądz 5 -205

125 Trocki Marian Walety Orle Gmina Wejherowo 4 -116

126 Jendernal Ewa Mieszani Nowe Polaszki 4 -122

127 Błaszkowski Ignacy Fc Sierakowice 4 -194

128 Duraj Wojciech Marwoje 4 -195

129 Kłosowski Bogdan AS PIK I Chełmża 4 -277



l.p. Nazwisko i Imię Drużyna d/p m/p

1 Banowska Bernadeta Orły Rumia 22 104

2 Żywicka Lidia Zamek Bytów 18 101

3 Bołtruczyk Maria Baszta Bytów 18 5

4 Pelowska Małgorzata Walety Nowa Karczma 8 -107

5 Jendernal Ewa Mieszani Nowe Polaszki 4 -122
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l.p. Drużyna Para d/p m/p

1 Baśka Białogóra Kopystecki Stanisław / Koziróg Ryszard 46 352

2 Mietki Sadowski Grzegorz / Machajewski Mieczysław 44 287

3 Tornado Formela Jan / Iwaniuk Wacław 44 251

4 Orły Rumia Banowska Bernadeta / Jarzembiński Kazimierz 42 207

5 Zamek Bytów Grzonka Jan / Kwidzyński Kazimierz 40 307

6 MIR-WO Łasin Kawski Marek / Kawski Franciszek 40 214

7 Borowiacy Chojnice Kortas Franciszek / Majkowski Wincenty 40 148

8 Borowiacy Chojnice Trześniewski Kazimierz / Słomiński Jan 40 91

9 Bory Tuchola Cyborowski Roman / Ciepłuch Jan 38 211

10 Relax Borecki Gonciarz Jan / Błociński Uli 38 180

11 ENERGETYK Trzcianka Pałasz Jarosław / Graś Krystyn 38 160

12 Szpica Szemud Domarus Jacek / Roda Stanisław 38 96

13 Baszta Bytów Paszke Ireneusz / Ekman Kazimierz 37 200

14 As Pik Szczupaki Dąbrowski Czesław / Piekański Bernard 36 199

15 ENERGETYK Trzcianka Młynarek Ryszard / Szczechowiak Jan 36 198

16 Szwagry Minga Andrzej / Poerling Hubert 36 194

17 Zamek Bytów Żywicka Lidia / Malek Tadeusz 35 136

18 Kaszuby Lębork Gosz Tadeusz / Miiller Gerard 34 143

19 Baszta Bytów Bołtruczyk Maria / Litwiński Kazimierz 34 34

20 Walety Orle Gmina Wejherowo Dominik Maria / Czoska Stanisław 34 6

21 Kaszuby Lębork Rudyk Bogdan  / Górski Ryszard 34 -85

22 Pasjonaci Lemańczyk Zenon / Łaszczyk Tadeusz 33 4

23 Asy Chojnice Kiedrowski Tadeusz / Karnowski Tadeusz 33 0

24 Lider Grudziądz Misiak Teodor  / Domżalski Włodzimierz 32 30

25 AS PIK I Chełmża Zatorski Henryk / Kurzawski Edmund 32 27

26 As Pik Szczupaki Olejniczak Benedykt  / Rutka Marian 32 -90

27 Asy Chojnice Borzych Franciszek / Antkiewicz Stanisław 31 -70

28 Remus Żelistrzewo Gajowski Janusz / Grota Bogdan 30 47

29 Szwagry Pierszewski Tadeusz / Tobias Zbigniew 30 40

30 Orły Rumia Zduńczyk Waldemar / Patysiak Marian 30 24

31 Baśka Białogóra Maszke Andrzej / Dawindziak Ryszard 30 11

32 Kontra Gorzów Wlkp Forjasz Jan / Marek Tadeusz 30 -70

33 AS PIK I Chełmża Kłosowski Bogdan  / Rzymski Roman 30 -76

34 Bory Tuchola Cisewski Kazimierz / Winter Marek 30 -82

35 Mieszani Nowe Polaszki Kopytkowski Bogdan / Kwidzyński Holin 29 -63
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36 As Pik 2 Kadukowski Florian / Pilecki Konstanty 28 -38

37 Szpica Szemud Skórowski Andrzej / Wildt Zygmunt 28 -56

38 MIR-WO Łasin Sinicki Jerzy / Ciernicki Wojciech 28 -63

39 Drobna Szlachta Czapiewski Bogdan / Jażdżewski Stanisław 28 -115

40 Walety Nowa Karczma Szulc Jan / Mosiński Henryk 28 -256

41 Relax Borecki Kania Marcin  / Jarząb Wiesław 27 132

42 Klimek Grudziądz Jaworowski Janusz / Klajborowski Janusz 27 -35

43 Kontra Gorzów Wlkp Kowalczuk Stanisław / Szymański Tomasz 27 -59

44 Pasjonaci Prasał Stanisław / Tomas Janusz 27 -82

45 Mietki Jereczek Marian / Rybakowski Czesław 27 -160

46 Fc Sierakowice Błaszkowski Kazimierz / Płotka Piotr 26 21

47 Lipuszaki Machut Tomasz / Storman Michał 26 -102

48 Remus Żelistrzewo Miszka Bogdan / Pallach Jan 26 -125

49 Lipuszaki Piełowski Janusz / Lipiński Michał 25 14

50 Walety Nowa Karczma Pelowska Małgorzata / Maćkiewicz Tadeusz 25 -124

51 Bory Tuchola II Wojcieszak Krzysztof / Górny Włodzimierz 24 -68

52 Drobna Szlachta Czapiewski Krzysztof / Sroka Dariusz 24 -71

53 As Pik 2 Polakowski Krzysztof / Witczak Stanisław 24 -155

54 Jaworowe Wzgórze Klecha Marek / Pallach Grzegorz 23 -39

55 Lider Grudziądz Wachsman Tadeusz / Dudycz Stanisław 23 -125

56 Tornado Urich Jerzy / Dominiecki Tadeusz 22 -24

57 Mieszani Nowe Polaszki Pepliński Zdzisław / Jendernal Ewa 22 -42

58 Klimek Grudziądz Kawski Wojciech / Lipowski Mirosław 22 -159

59 Marwoje Bronk Mieczysław / Wóźniczka Ryszard 20 -207

60 Bory Tuchola II Badtke Andrzej / Jażdżewski Andrzej 20 -226

61 Fc Sierakowice Labuda Kazimierz / Błaszkowski Ignacy 18 -192

62 Jaworowe Wzgórze Detlaf Józef / Buja Roman 18 -196

63 Marwoje Bronk Andrzej / Duraj Wojciech 17 -222

64 Walety Orle Gmina Wejherowo Trocki Marian / Kuźmiński Mieczysław 10 -220



l.p. Drużyna d/p m/p

1 Borowiacy Chojnice 80 239

2 Baśka Białogóra 76 363

3 Zamek Bytów 75 443

4 ENERGETYK Trzcianka 74 358

5 Orły Rumia 72 231

6 Baszta Bytów 71 234

7 Mietki 71 127

8 MIR-WO Łasin 68 151

9 Bory Tuchola 68 129

10 As Pik Szczupaki 68 109

11 Kaszuby Lębork 68 58

12 Szwagry 66 234

13 Tornado 66 227

14 Szpica Szemud 66 40

15 Relax Borecki 65 312

16 Asy Chojnice 64 -70

17 AS PIK I Chełmża 62 -49

18 Pasjonaci 60 -78

19 Kontra Gorzów Wlkp 57 -129

20 Remus Żelistrzewo 56 -78

21 Lider Grudziądz 55 -95

22 Walety Nowa Karczma 53 -380

23 Drobna Szlachta 52 -186

24 As Pik 2 52 -193

25 Lipuszaki 51 -88

26 Mieszani Nowe Polaszki 51 -105

27 Klimek Grudziądz 49 -194

28 Fc Sierakowice 44 -171

29 Walety Orle Gmina Wejherowo 44 -214

30 Bory Tuchola II 44 -294

31 Jaworowe Wzgórze 41 -235

32 Marwoje 37 -429

33 XYZ 14 -67
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